1-800-GRAINGER (472-4643)

HVAC & REFRIGERATION
Electric Heaters

CADETD (aikadd

Compact Recessed Electric Wall Heaters

= Qverheat protection
= Mechanical controls

Wattage Grille RoughIn  Rough-In  Rough-In
Output Voltage Phase Color Height Width Depth
Heaters
Recessed Mounting
750W/1,000W 208/240V AC 1 White 10 % in 8in 4in
120/240V AC 1 White 10 % in 8in 4in
1,000W 120V AC 1 White 10 % in 8in 4in
120V AC 1 White 11 Vain 9% in 3%in
1,000W/1,500W/1,600W 120/208/240V AC 1 or3 White 10 % in 8in 4in
1,125W/1,500W 208523% ﬁg 1 Wﬂite 10 ‘js in 8in j in
208/240 ite 10 % in 8in in
1,500W72,000W 240/277V AC 1 White — 11%in  9%in  3%in
2,000! 208V AC 1 White 11 Vain 9 Vain 3%in
Surface and Recessed Mounting
750W/1,000W 208/240V AC 1 Gray 12 % in 9 %6 in 2Y%in
750W/1,500W 120V AC 1 White 11 Vain 9 Vain 3%in
1.000W 120V AC 1 Bronze 11in 9%ein 3%in
i 120V AC 1 Gray 12 %in 9 Vain 2%in
1,000W/2,000W 208V AC 1 White 11in 9%ein 3%in
‘%%%f%%% 208/240V AC 1 White  11%in  9%in  3%in
1,125W/1,500W 240/277V AC 1 White 11in 9 ¥6in 3%in
1.500W 120V AC 1 Bronze 11 Vain 9 Yain 3%in
i 120V AC 1 White 12 % in 9 Vain 2%in
208/240V AC 1 Bronze 11in 9% in 3%in
1,500W/2,000W 208/240V AC 1 White 12%in 9%ein 2%in
240/277V AC 1 Bronze 11 Vain 9 Vain 3%in
1,800W 120V AC 1 Bronze 11in 9%ein 3%in
For Use With

Item
Accessories
2HAC4, 2HAC5, 2HAC6, 2HAC7, 2HAC8, 2HAC9, 2HAD1
3ENC7, 3ENC8, 3ENCY

5ZK64, 5ZK66, 5ZK68, 5ZK70
447V30, 447V31, 447V32

Mounting Frame

Retrofit Kit

Brand

Cadet
Cadet
Cadet
Dayton
Cadet
Cadet
Cadet
Dayton
Dayton

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

Dayton

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

Mir.
Model

CSC102TW
CBC103TW
CSC101TW
3ENC7
CEC163TW
CSC152TW
CSC202TW

2HAC9
2HAC5
5ZK68
2HAC7
5ZK70
2HAC8
2HAC6

Brand

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

Heat areas with limited installation or mounting space, like restrooms, bedrooms, hallways,
or offices. Built-in thermostat. Find more wall heaters on Grainger.com.

ltem
No.

31LK51
31LK41

2HAC9
2HACS
5ZK68
2HAC7
5ZK70
2HAC8
2HAC6

ltem
No.

2HAD2

2HAD3

2HAD4
4KA69

5ZK72
470M93

31LK51

2HAC4

5ZK68

Large Recessed Electric Wall Heaters

= Qverheat protection

Fan-forced heaters for areas like offices, reception rooms, family rooms, and other residential

= Mechanical controls and small commercial spaces. Built-in thermostat. Find more wall heaters on Grainger.com.

Wattage Grille  Rough-In  Rough-In
Output Voltage Phase Color Height Width
Tamper-Resistant Unit-Mounted Thermostat
Recessed Mounting
1,500W/3,000W 277V AC 1 Bronze 18 V4in 14 Vain
Surface and Recessed Mounting
1,500W 120V AC 1 Bronze 18 %in 14%in
208/240V AC 1 Bronze 18 Vi in 14 Vain
208/240V AC 1 Bronze 18 V4 in 14 Yain
i e e e
ite 4in 4in
1,500W/3,000W, 2,000W/4,000W —5405/577y AC 1 Bronze 18 v4in 14 %in
240/277V AC 1 Bronze 18 % in 14 % in
240/277V AC 1 White 18 ¥4 in 14 Vain
240/277V AC 1 White 18 Yain 14 Yain
1,800W 120V AC 1 Bronze 18 Vin 14 % in
208V AC 1 Bronze 18 %4 in 14 Yain
B tme i
ite 4in 4in
2,000W/4,000W 208VAC 1 White 18 %in  14%in
208V AC 3 Bronze 18 Vain 14 % in
277V AC 1 Bronze 18 Yain 14 Yain
3,600W/4,800W 208/240V AC 1 Bronze 18 in 14 Vain
4.800W 208V AC 1 Bronze 18 Vain 14 Vain
’ 208V AC 3 Bronze 18 ¥4 in 14 Yain
Unit-Mounted Thermostat
Recessed Mounting
1,000W/2,000W, 750W/1,500W  208/240V AC 1 White 18in 14 Vain
1,125W/2,250W, 1,500W/3,000W 208/240V AC 1 White 18.in 14 Yain
1,500W/2,000W 208/240V AC 1 White 18 ¥4 in 14 % in
1,500W/3,000W, 2,000W/4,000W 208/240V AC 1 White 20in 16 Vain
2,000W74,000W 208V AC 1 White 18 %4 in 14 %sin
3,600W/4,800W 208/240V AC 1 White 18 Vain 14 %s in
Surface and Recessed Mounting
1.500W 120V AC 1 White 18 Vain 14 % in
i 120V AC 1 White 18 Yain 14 % in
240V AC 1 White 18 Vain 14 % in
1,500W/3,000W 277V AC 1 White 18 Yain 14 % in
277V AC 1 White 18 Vain 14 %s in
208/240V AC 1 White 18 Yain 14 % in
1,500W/3,000W, 2,000W/4,000W 208/240V AC 1 White 18 Vain 14 %in
240/277V AC 1 White 18 Yain 14 % in
1,800W 120V AC 1 White 18 ¥4 in 14 % in
1,800W/3,600W, 2,400W/4,800W 583/52% ﬁg 1 Wﬂite 12 % in 11 2155/3 in
/. ite Yain %6 in
3,000W/4,000W 200/277VAC 1 White  18%in 14 %ein
208/240V AC 1 White 18 Y in 14 %sin
3,600W/4,800W 240/277V AC 1 White 18 Yain 14 % in
240/277V AC 1 White 18 % in 14 %sin
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Rough-In

Depth

37%in

37%in
37in
37%in
37in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in

3%in
3%in
37%in
4Yiin
37%in
37%in

37%in
37%in
37in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in
37%in

Mfr. Item

Brand Model No.

Dayton 3END5 3END5
Dayton 2HAD9 2HAD9
Qmark AWH4404F  39K908
Dayton 5E184 5E184
Qmark ~ AWH4404FNW  39K907
Dayton 5E185 5E185
Qmark AWH4407F ~ 39K906
Dayton 5E186 5E186
Qmark  AWH4407FNW  39K909
Dayton 5E187 5E187
Dayton 2HAE1 2HAE1
Qmark AWH4408F  39K905
Dayton 5E182 5E182
Qmark ~ AWH4408FNW  39K904
Dayton 5E183 5E183
Dayton 3END6 3END6
Dayton 3END8 3END8
Dayton 3END7 3END7
Dayton 3END9 3END9
Dayton 3ENE1 3ENE1
Broan 192 5EFP9
Broan 194 5EFRO
Dayton 3END2 3END2
Broan 198 5EFR1
Dayton 3END1 3END1
Dayton 3UF62 3UF62
Dayton 2HAD7 2HAD7
Dayton 2HAD5 2HADS
Dayton 3UG55 3UG55
Dayton 3UF59 3UF59
Qmark CWH3307F  39K916
Dayton 3UF60 3UF60
Dayton 3UG56 3UG56
Dayton 3UF61 3UF61
Dayton 2HAD8 2HAD8
Dayton 3UG57 3UG57
Qmark CWH3404F  39K912
Qmark CWH3407F  39K914
Qmark CWH3504F  39K913
Dayton 3UF63 3UF63
Qmark CWH3507F  39K915

3END5

S5EFP9

39K913

2945




