

Compact Recessed Electric Wall Heaters

Overheat protection Heat areas with limited installation or mounting space, like restrooms, bedrooms, hallways,

or offices. Built-in thermostat. Find more wall heaters on Grainger.com. Mechanical controls

Wattage Output	Voltage	Phase	Grille Color	Rough In Height	Rough-In Width	Rough-In Depth	Brand	Mfr. Model	Item No.
Heaters				_					
Recessed Mounting									
750W/1,000W	208/240V AC	1	White	10 1/8 in	8 in	4 in	Cadet	CSC102TW	31LK51
	120/240V AC	1	White	10 1/8 in	8 in	4 in	Cadet	CBC103TW	31LK41
1,000W	120V AC	1	White	10 1/8 in	8 in	4 in	Cadet	CSC101TW	31LK54
	120V AC	1	White	11 1/4 in	9 ½ in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	3ENC7	3ENC7
1,000W/1,500W/1,600W	120/208/240V AC	1 or 3	White	10 1/8 in	8 in	4 in	Cadet	CEC163TW	31LK42
1,125W/1,500W	208/240V AC	1	White	10 1/8 in	8 in	4 in	Cadet	CSC152TW	31LK52
1,500W/2,000W	208/240V AC	1	White	10 1/8 in	8 in	4 in	Cadet	CSC202TW	31LK53
	240/277V AC	1	White	11 1/4 in	9 ½ in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	3ENC9	3ENC9
2,000W	208V AC	1	White	11 1/4 in	9 1/4 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	3ENC8	3ENC8
Surface and Recessed N							•		
750W/1,000W	208/240V AC	1	Gray	12 5/8 in	9 ¾16 in	2 ½ in	Dayton	5ZK66	5ZK66
750W/1,500W	120V AC	1	White	11 ¼ in	9 1/4 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAD6	2HAD6
1,000W	120V AC	1	Bronze	11 in	9 ¾16 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAC4	2HAC4
	120V AC	1	Gray	12 ½ in	9 1/4 in	2 ½ in	Dayton	5ZK64	5ZK64
1,000W/2,000W	208V AC	1	White	11 in	9 3/16 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAD1	2HAD1
1,000W/2,000W, 750W/1.500W	208/240V AC	1	White	11 1/4 in	9 ½ in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	3WU90	3WU90
1,125W/1,500W	240/277V AC	1	White	11 in	9 3/16 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAC9	2HAC9
1,500W	120V AC	i	Bronze	11 ½ in	9 1/4 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAC5	2HAC5
	120V AC	1	White	12 ½ in	9 1/4 in	2 ½ in	Dayton	5ZK68	5ZK68
1,500W/2,000W	208/240V AC	1	Bronze	11 in	9 3/16 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAC7	2HAC7
	208/240V AC	1	White	12 % in	9 3/16 in	2 ½ in	Dayton	5ZK70	5ZK70
	240/277V AC	1	Bronze	11 1/4 in	9 1/4 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAC8	2HAC8
1,800W	120V AC	1	Bronze	11 in	9 3/16 in	3 ¾ in	Dayton	2HAC6	2HAC6
							•		Itam

Item Accessories	For Use With	Brand	Item No.
		Dayton	2HAD2
	2HAC4, 2HAC5, 2HAC6, 2HAC7, 2HAC8, 2HAC9, 2HAD1	Dayton	2HAD3
Mounting Frame		Dayton	2HAD4
-	3ENC7, 3ENC8, 3ENC9	Dayton	4KA69
_	5ZK64, 5ZK66, 5ZK68, 5ZK70	Dayton	5ZK72
Retrofit Kit	447V30, 447V31, 447V32	Dayton	470M93



31LK51



2HAC4



5**Z**K68



QMARK BREAN

Large Recessed Electric Wall Heaters

- Overheat protection Fan-forced heaters for areas like offices, reception rooms, family rooms, and other residential
- Mechanical controls and small commercial spaces. Built-in thermostat. Find more wall heaters on Grainger.com.

			-					•	
Wattage Output	Voltage	Phase	Grille Color	Rough-In Height	Rough-In Width	Rough-In Depth	Brand	Mfr. Model	ltem No.
Tamper-Resistant Unit-Mounted		1 11466	00101	Holgin	width	Борин	Diana	mouor	140.
Recessed Mounting	Hormootat								
1.500W/3.000W	277V AC	1	Bronze	18 1/4 in	14 1/4 in	3 % in	Dayton	3END5	3END5
Surface and Recessed Mounting	LITTINO		DIONEO	10 /4 111	1 7 7 111	0 70 111	Dayton	OLIVDO	OLIVEO
1.500W	120V AC	1	Bronze	18 1/4 in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	2HAD9	2HAD9
1,000**	208/240V AC	i	Bronze	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Qmark	AWH4404F	39K908
	208/240V AC	- 1	Bronze	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Davton	5E184	5E184
	208/240V AC	- i	White	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Qmark	AWH4404FNW	39K907
	208/240V AC	- i	White	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Dayton	5E185	5E185
1,500W/3,000W, 2,000W/4,000W -	240/277V AC	-	Bronze	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Qmark	AWH4407F	39K906
	240/277V AC	+	Bronze	18 ¼ in	14 3% in	3 % in	Dayton	5E186	5E186
	240/277V AC	- i	White	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Qmark	AWH4407FNW	39K909
-	240/277V AC	-	White	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Davton	5E187	5E187
1.800W	120V AC	+	Bronze	18 ¼ in	14 3% in	3 % in	Dayton	2HAE1	2HAE1
1,000	208V AC	+	Bronze	18 1/4 in	14 1/4 in	3 % in	Qmark	AWH4408F	39K905
	208V AC	1	Bronze	18 ½ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Davton	5E182	5E182
	208V AC	+	White	18 1/4 in	14 1/4 in	3 % in	Qmark	AWH4408FNW	39K904
2,000W/4,000W	208V AC	- 1	White	18 1/4 in	14 ¾ in	3 % in	Dayton	5E183	5E183
	208V AC	3	Bronze	18 ½ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3END6	3END6
	277V AC	3		18 1/4 in	14 % III	3 % in		3END8	3END8
0.00014/4.00014/			Bronze				Dayton		3END7
3,600W/4,800W	208/240V AC		Bronze	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Dayton	3END7	
4.800W	208V AC	1	Bronze	18 ½ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Dayton	3END9	3END9
,	208V AC	3	Bronze	18 ¼ in	14 ¼ in	3 % in	Dayton	3ENE1	3ENE1
Unit-Mounted Thermostat									
Recessed Mounting	000/040\/ 40		140.0	40.	4447	0.0/:		100	FFFBA
1,000W/2,000W, 750W/1,500W	208/240V AC		White	18 in	14 ¼ in	3 ¾ in	Broan	192	5EFP9
1,125W/2,250W, 1,500W/3,000W	208/240V AC		White	18 in	14 1/4 in	3 ¾ in	Broan	194	5EFR0
1,500W/2,000W	208/240V AC		White	18 ½ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3END2	3END2
1,500W/3,000W, 2,000W/4,000W	208/240V AC		White	20 in	16 1/4 in	4 1/4 in	Broan	198	5EFR1
2,000W/4,000W	208V AC	1	White	18 1/4 in	14 5/16 in	3 % in	Dayton	3END1	3END1
3,600W/4,800W	208/240V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 5/16 in	3 % in	Dayton	3UF62	3UF62
Surface and Recessed Mounting									
1.500W	120V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	2HAD7	2HAD7
1,30000	120V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	2HAD5	2HAD5
1,500W/3,000W	240V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3UG55	3UG55
	277V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3UF59	3UF59
	277V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 5/16 in	3 % in	Qmark	CWH3307F	39K916
1,500W/3,000W, 2,000W/4,000W	208/240V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3UF60	3UF60
	208/240V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3UG56	3UG56
	240/277V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3UF61	3UF61
1,800W	120V AC	1	White	18 ¼ in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	2HAD8	2HAD8
1,800W/3,600W, 2,400W/4,800W	208/240V AC	1	White	18 1/4 in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3UG57	3UG57
	208/240V AC	1	White	18 1/4 in	14 5/16 in	3 % in	Qmark	CWH3404F	39K912
3,000W/4,000W	240/277V AC	1	White	18 1/4 in	14 5/16 in	3 % in	Qmark	CWH3407F	39K914
	208/240V AC	1	White	18 1/4 in	14 5/16 in	3 % in	Qmark	CWH3504F	39K913
3,600W/4,800W	240/277V AC	1	White	18 1/4 in	14 % in	3 % in	Dayton	3UF63	3UF63
-,	240/277V AC	1	White	18 1/4 in	14 5/16 in	3 % in	Qmark	CWH3507F	39K915



3END5



5EFP9



39K913